

3.30.01

04-06-2001 101656636

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

NOTE:

"Documents and cover sheets to be recorded should be addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, unless they are filed together with new applications or with a petition under § 3.81(b)." 37 C.F.R. § 3.27.

## ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31)

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b).

Attached please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

	(When using Express Mail, t	UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 1 the Express Mail label r ail certification is optio	number is mandatory;
I hereb	y certify that, on the date shown below, this co	rrespondence is being:	08366988
×	deposited with the United States Postal Serv Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	vice in an envelope addr	essed to the Assistant Commissioner for
	37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)		37 C.F.R. § 1.10*
⊠	with sufficient postage as first class mail.		as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee"  Mailing Label No (mandatory)
	transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Te	rRANSMISSION rademark Office.	dire .
Date:	March 27, 2001		m R. Evans print name of person certifying)
*WAR	NING: Fach paper or fee filed by "Expre	ess Mail" <b>must</b> have the	number of the "Express Mail" mailing label

"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement

will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,439, at 56,442.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 1 of 6) 16-6

04/05/2001 GTDN11

00000063 08366988

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

placed thereon prior to mailing. 37 C.F.R. § 1.10(b).

# IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL

(37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. §3.21.

NOTE: § 3.21 does not apply to documents other than assignment. Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72 at

67).

1. This assignment is for the following patent application or issued patent:

NOTE: Do NOT enter both application AND patent number.

National application: SN: 08/366,988 filed on December 30, 1994

Provisional application: filed on

International application: PCT

Patent No: Issued:

(complete if applicable) which was previously assigned and recorded

Date <u>December 27, 2000</u> Reel <u>011388</u> Frame <u>0902</u>

NOTE: If an assignment of a patent application filed under § 1.53(b) is executed concurrently with, or subsequent to, the execution of the patent application, but before the patent application is filed, it must identify the patent application by its date of execution, name of each inventor, and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake as to the patent application intended. If an assignment of a provisional application under § 1.53(c) is executed before the provisional application is filed, it must identify the provisional application by name of each inventor and title of the invention so that there can be no mistake as to the provisional application intended. 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.

(also complete the following, if applicable)

and also for the applications and/or patents
shown on the attached list of FURTHER
APPLICATION(S) and/or PATENT(S) BEING ASSIGNED

N	Jum	har a	f,	pages	244	امطا
٩l	ш	oei o	1	Dages	aut	14

NOTE: "Where there is a listing of properties contained within a document, any listing may be copied and attached to the cover sheet to reduce the amount of typing necessary. A notation of this attachment can be made in lieu of entering every property identification number on the cover sheet." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72 at 67).

# TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS AND TOTAL FEE

NOTE: All requests to record documents must be accompanied by the appropriate fee; a fee is required for each application or patent against which the document is recorded as identified in the cover sheet. The recording fee is set in § 1.21(h). 37 C.F.R. §3.41.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 6) 16-6

2.	A.	The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is1_
	В.	The total fee is (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)):
		$\frac{1}{\text{Total number of applications}} \times \$40.00 = \$  \underline{40.00}$ and/or patents
	C.	Payment of fee is made by:  [x] the attached check for \$ 40.00.  [] Please charge Account  the sum of \$  A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.
2. 3.	Please	charge Account 12-0425 for any fee deficiency or credit to account any overpayment.
		NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))
	NOTE	"The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.
3.	The pa	arty(ies) conveying interest is (are):
	Name Name Name	
		NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(2))
1.	The rig	ghts are being conveyed to:  Name: FULLMARK PTE LTD.  Address: 10 SOON LEE ROAD, 4 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, FULLMARK  INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, JURONG TOWN,  SINGAPORE 628074
		DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(3))
5.	The ac	[x] an assignment.  [] a security agreement.  [] a merger.  [] a license.  [] a change of name.  [] a change of address.  [] other:
		(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 3 of 6) 16-6

# NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

6.

6.		Please address correspondence to:	
		Name: William R. Ev	ans
		Address: <u>c/o Ladas &amp; Pa</u>	rry
		26 West 61st St	reet
		New York, New	v York 10023
		Telephone No.: (212) 708-1930	0
		DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		(37 C.F.R. § 3.31	(a)(7))
~		4 F 3 701 44 1 1 2 4 (1 4 4 )	4 1 November 20 2000
1.	Α.	A. [x] The attached assignment (document) was ex	
			Date
OI	•	If there is more than one conveying party who executed	on different dates indicate the date of execution of the
O.		assignment document for each conveying party.	on united the dates, making the date of execution of the
		assignment accument for each conveying party.	
	В.	B. [] The attached assignment was executed by _	
		• •	Name
		on	
		Date	
		[ ] The attached assignment was executed by _	
			Name
		on	
		Date	
		[ ] The attached assignment was executed by _	
			Name
		on	
		Date	
		E. J. The etterhal againment was avacuted by	
		[ ] The attached assignment was executed by _	Name
		on	Name
		on Date	
		Date	
		[ ] The attached assignment was executed by _	
		[ ] Time managed and Bruness was averaged of [	Name
		on	
		Date	
		<del></del>	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 4 of 6) 16-6

## LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

NOTE: "The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English translation signed by the individual making the translation," 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.

- 8. The attached document:
  - [x] is in the English language.
  - [] is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.

#### ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24.

- 9. Submitted herewith is:
  - [] the original document.
  - [x] a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.
  - NOTE: "If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
  - NOTE: "Certification shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form."

    M.P.E.P., 6th ed., § 302.01.

#### ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

10. [x] Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

NOTE: "Attach Change of Address 16-6."

# ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

(check item, if applicable)

11. [ ] Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

NOTE: "Attach Change of Name."

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 5 of 6) 16-6

#### CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

12. [ ]	A change of address to which correspondence	e is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is
	being sent to the Office separately.	

# **STATEMENT** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

13. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07 6th ed.

Date: March 27, 2001	
	Name of party submitting document
	Signature of party submitting document
	(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicable sattorney)
Reg. No.: 25,858	SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
3	William R. Evans
	(type or print name of practitioner)
Tel. No.: (212) 708-1930	c/o Ladas & Parry
	26 West 61st Street
	P.O. Address
Customer No.:	New York, N.Y. 10023

#### TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

14. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

11 Total number of pages submitted

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 6 of 6) 16-6

Between

FULLMARK INTERNATIONAL (USA) INC.

And

**FULLMARK PTE LTD.** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND LETTERS PATENT

DREW & NAPIER SINGAPORE

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

KONG CHOON JUPITER
Advocate & Solicitor
Singapore

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2844 day of November 2000 Between Fullmark International (USA) Inc., of 3233 Del Mar Ave, Rosemead, CA 91770-2327, United States of America, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Fullmark Pte Ltd., of 10 Soon Lee Road, 4th Floor, Fullmark Industrial Building, Jurong Town, Singapore 628074 (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:-

- (1) In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (S\$10/-) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as owner hereby sells and assigns unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect for all past, present and future damages in Singapore and throughout the world:
- In any and all inventions (whether or not a patent application a) has been filed with regard thereto), patent applications thereon and in any and all Letters Patent therefor, including but not limited to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A hereto, and
- In any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property b) protection derivable such invention(s), from patent application(s) and Letter(s) Patent, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the same, including, without

1

limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the invention(s), patent application(s) and Letter(s) Patent and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such invention(s), patent application(s) and Letter(s) Patent as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the invention(s), patent application(s) and Letter(s) Patent or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee as may be necessary to proceed with such interference or patent enforcement action.

2

The undersigned Assignor hereby represents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

)

SIGNED for and on behalf of FULLMARK INTERNATIONAL (USA) INC.

in the presence of :-

FULLMARK INTERNATIONAL (USA), ING.

Name:

TAN SWEE MOH

Title:

DIRECTOR

Name: EDV

EDWIN T Y YEO

Title:

LEGAL OFFICER

SIGNED for and on behalf of

**FULLMARK PTE LTD** 

in the presence of:-

Name: TOK THIAM KIAT

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

Name:

EDWIN T Y YEO

Title:

LEGAL OFFICER

# Appendix A

# Patents Granted to Fullmark International (USA) Inc.

**RECORDED: 03/30/2001** 

S/N	COUNTRY	APPLN NO	DATE	REGN NO	GRANTED
1	GERMANY	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04
2	SPAIN	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04
3	FRANCE	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04
4	UK	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04
5	ITALY	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04
6	NETHERLAND	EP94117871.7	941111	EP0711667	1999.08.04

# Patents under Application in the name of Fullmark International (USA) Inc.

S/N	COUNTRY	APPLN NO	DATE	
1	USA	08/366988	950707	
2	SINGAPORE	9606905-9	960329	
3	MALAYSIA	PI 9503422	951110	